NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON NEW APPLICATION RETAIL (ON-SALE) LIQUOR

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Butte County Commissioners will meet in the Commissioners' Room at the Butte County Courthouse, which is located at 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD, 57717 on **Tuesday, November 21, at 1:30 p.m.** to consider a new Retail (On-Sale) Liquor License Application.

Said applicant is as follows:

Hooligans Retail (On- Sale) Liquor License

APPLICANT

Hooligans H&H Real Estate, LLC 10689 Highway 34 Belle Fourche, SD 57717

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tract A of Habeck Subdivision, Sec 19, T8N, R2, E2SE Butte County

TYPE OF LICENSE

Retail (On-Sale) Liquor License

Notice is further given that any person, persons, or their attorney may appear at said scheduled public hearing and present objections to any or all applicants, if any objections there be.

Dated at Belle Fourche, SD, this 3rd day of November 2023. /s/ Annie Capp, Butte County Auditor